

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28496/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2009 in CA No. 11149/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE KHEDUT S.K.UDYOG MANDALI LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATANJIBHAI BALUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,sr.Adv.
M/s. Amar Dave, Mehul Vakharia,
Rishi Maheshwari and
P.S.Sudheer,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A.Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. R.A.Mayee and Mr. A.P.Mayee,Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A.P.Mayee, the learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1-10.

Issue notice to other respondents.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER